MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 107TH LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 187, L.D.224, Bill "AN AC" to Clarify the Laws Relating to Human Rights."

Amend said Bill in section 12 by striking out in the 3rd line after the amending clause (2nd line of L.D.) the word "physical" and inserting in place thereof the following: 'physical physically'

Further amend said Bill in section 12 by striking out in the last line (same in L.D.) the underlined figures "\$100,000" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figures '\$250,000'

Further amend said Bill in section 13 by striking out in the 3rd line (same in L.D.) the stricken out word "public" and inserting in place thereof the word 'public'

Further amend said Bill in section 14 in the last line (same in L.D.) by striking out the word "physical" and inserting in place thereof the following: 'physical physically'

Further amend said Bill in section 17 by striking out in the 2nd line of that part designated "§4598." (same in L.D.) the following: "Bank Superintendent Commissioner" and inserting in place thereof the following: 'Bank-Superintendent Superintendent of Banks and Banking'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to clarify the language within the bill.

Reported by the Committee on Human Resources.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 5/15/75

(Filing No. H-350)